PITSTONE ANNUAL PARISH ASSEMBLY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Pitstone Annual Parish Assembly will be held at Pitstone Pavilion on Thursday 16 May 2024 at 7.30pm.

Signed

Date: 21/3/24

David Nicholls, Chairman of Pitstone Parish Council

AGENDA

- 1. Attendance and Apologies.
- 2. To approve the minutes of the 18-5-2023 Annual Assembly.
- 3. Presentation by Arif Hussain, Buckinghamshire Council Cabinet Member for Communities.
 - 4. Annual report from Thames Valley Police.
 - 5. First Anniversary update from the Repair Café.
 - 6. Presentation of Pitstone Volunteer of the Year Award 2024.
- 7. Find out about the new Step-Up Grants available to Pitstone residents.

Time to join us for refreshments, view the facilities, speak to your Buckinghamshire & Parish Councillors or find out more about the Pitstone Community Car Scheme and the new Step-Up Grant Scheme.

- 8. Report from, and questions to, your Buckinghamshire Ward Councillors.
- 9. Report from, and questions to, the trustees of the Town Lands Charity & Williamson Trust.
 - 10. Report from, and questions to, Pitstone Parish Council.
- 11. Report from, and questions to, the trustees of Pitstone Parish Charity and Pitstone Recreation Ground Charity.

12. Public Question Time.

EVERYONE WELCOME

Annual Assemblies are not official, quorate council meetings. Therefore, neither Buckinghamshire Council nor the Parish Council can pass any resolutions at these meetings. However, the respective organisations can take matters back to their councils for consideration.

Published by: Laurie Eagling, Clerk to Pitstone Parish Council. Pitstone Pavilion, Marsworth Road, Pitstone, Beds, LU7 9AP. Tel: 01296 767261